

Sushma Kapoor Vs. Bharat Bhushan Kapoor

16.10.2024

Present: Mr. Amit Bhatia, Ld. counsel for counter claimant.
Ms. Punam Singh, proxy for Mr. A.P.Vinod, Ld.
counsel for non counter claimant.

Reply to counter claim already filed on 14.08.2024.

Copy supplied. Same is taken on record.

Counsel for counter claimant seeks some time to file the replication. Let the same be filed within two weeks from today with advance copy to counsel for non counter claimant.

Both the parties are directed to file the affidavit of admission/denial of documents within two weeks from today with advance copy to each other.

Put up for completion of pleading/framing of issues on 21.12.2024.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/16.10.2024