

**Cr Rev No. 628/2024
Sunil Dara Vs. State**

16.09.2025

Presence: Sh. Manish Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for revisionist.
Revisionist appearing through VC.
Sh. Abhir Datt, Ld. Special Public Prosecutor for the
State.

Written synopsis filed by the Ld. Counsel for the
revisionist. Copy supplied to the State.

Further submissions made from the side of the
revisionist. Heard.

Put up for further submissions of the State on
25.09.2025 at 12 noon.

**(Aparna Swami)
ASJ-07/PHC/New Delhi
16.09.2025**