

Cr Rev / 628/2024
Sunil Dara Vs. State of NCT of Delhi

28.11.2025

Present: Revisionist in person through VC.
Ms Muskan Tyagi, Ld. Proxy for Sh Manish Tiwari,
Ld. Counsel for revisionist.
Sh Debayan Gangopadhyay, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh
Abhir Datt, Ld. SPP for State.

Arguments in this matter were heard by my Ld. Predecessor and file was being taken up by the officer with her for the purpose of announcement of order.

Vide order dated 19.11.2025, it has been observed that case file comprises of voluminous materials kept in trunks in this Court and certain clarifications are required which cannot be done by the officer in the present posting.

Order perused.

Ld. Counsel for revisionist submits that he will apprise the Court whether he would address arguments before this Court or move an appropriate application as per law.

TCR be sent back to the Ld. Trial Court.

Re-list on 12.02.2026.

(Dhirendra Rana)
ASJ-07/PHC/New Delhi
28.11.2025